No lot or any portion of the Improvements situated thereon shall be 
leased for transient or hotel purposes. Notwithstanding the foregoing, an Owner may lease not less than 
the entire residential structure on its Lot, provided that the lease must be in writing, must be for a period 
of not less than three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days, and must provide that its subject to this 
Declaration and the Bylaws and that any failure by tenant to comply with such documents shall be a 
default under the lease. Failure to include this provision in the lease shall not relieve the tenant from